
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER °P&L))  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

I Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/2015/59 & INF-KRY-1742/15 published in 
daily "Business Recorder" "Express" & "Jakhore" di: 07- 
05-2015. SPPRA Serial No.24042 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING / FIXING OF ROLLER BEARING 
NO.20232 AND REPAIR / RECONDITIONING OF 
MULTIDIMENSIONAL PUMP CASING OF PUMP 
SET NO.3 OF 1st PHASE PUMP HOUSE, DHABLII 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-05-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S I Name of Firm l 
Biddtr 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE SIDOER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 

M/s.A1-Mehran documents are attached. 

1.  Rs.21,91,040/- IN  Lowest 
@14.991% 

Above 
P.O. 
	. 

4 
. 	10054578 dt: 26-05-2015 

Rs.45,000/- from UBL Shaheed-e- 

Substantially 
Responshc & Co. 

Millat Road Branch Karachi 
Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 

M/s.Al-Rehman documents are attached. 

2.  Construction & Rs.21,97,000/- 2nd  Lowest @15.303%  
Above 

P.O It 12586054 di: 26-05-2015 Substantially 
Responsi.e 

Contractor 
 Rs.45,000/- from HBL Sindh 

Secretariat Branch Karachi 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.AI-Mehran & Co. declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Corn tent Authority. 

--Th. r cis 
1/4.. 

(Muha 	d R. 	 (Sail-ul-Ha 	le) 	 (Maq oo Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.0 	- 	) 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintend ng Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Membir 

cli 



fg.
 

o
f  L

o
w

e
r S

procke
t w

he
e
l ho

ld
ing

 Bracke
t o

f  fin
e

 screen
 b

y 
.
1
 

casting
 material  S

G
 Iro

n
 300-5

0
0

 having
 length  

o
f  b

racket 
size 180m

m
,
 

m
aking

 sem
icircle

 80m
m
,
 

m
aking

 co
lla

r d
ia 95

m
m
, 

bracket 53m
m

. ho
ld

ing
 plate base

 w
idth

 I9m
m
,
 

and  m
aking 02N

os. 
m

m
 d

ia
 &

 O
n

e
 No

. H
o

le
 fo

r gre
a
se

 po
in

t,
 

m
aking

 pin
 ho

le
 d

ia 
length  o

f  ho
le 68m

m
 fo

r fix
ing

 o
f S.S
.
 

S
haft  P

/F
 of  sta

in
les

s
 steel 

.racke
t siz

e
 O

D
-50m

m
, Leng

th
"  I5

5
m

m
 ha

ving
 a
 co

llar
 a
t one

 end 
tim

 wid
th

 lO
m

m
dc

 m
aking

 thread ho
le

 of  I2
7

m
m

 D
ia

 a
t othe

r end  
o

r fix
ing

 the
 loc

k
 plate

 4"x
 4
"x

 I/4
"  i/c

 fix
ing

 S.S
. B

o
lts

 1"  D
ia. &

 2
  

th  a
n
d
 m

aking
 pin

 03
N

o
s Yr^  d

ia
 le

ng
th

 2
^  for L

ock  the Sp
rocket 

a
s
 per instruc

tio
n

 of  En
g
ineer incharge 

v
lfg
.
 

o
f  S

procke
t w

he
e

l  (U
pper)

 of  F
in

e
 S

cre
e

n
 by

 cen
trifugal  

from
 S

G
  Iron 30

0-50
0
 casting

 size
 d

ia
 IS

"
  &

  leng
th

  2
.5

"  at G
ear 

a
lter

 step
 dia

 7
.5

"  &
  leng

th
  3

",
 

and  p
re

cis
e
 m

achin
ing

 m
a
king

 
a

 a
t too

th
  p

ortio
n
 3

3
0m

m
 d

ia
 &

  leng
th

  3
0
m

m
 right han

d
  step

 d
in

 
&

  1
5
2

m
m

.o
the

r side
 m

a
king

 step
 d

ia
 3

6
8m

m
 &
 leng

th
  5

1
m

m
. 

bo
re

 a
t cen

te
r o

f  S
p

ro
cke

t w
hee

l  8
1m

m
 d

ia
 &

 leng
th

 9
2

m
m
, 

g
e
a
r to

o
th

  12nos.
 

p
itch

  o
f  to

o
th

  7
3

m
m

, d
ep

th
 of  to

o
th

  30m
m
, 

f  to
o

th
  3

0
m
,
 

w
id

th
  o

f  to
o

th
  gear

 each  5
2

m
m

 i/c
 m

aking
 h

o
le

 at 
c
o
lla

r d
ia

 12m
m

 a
t cente

r &
  m

a
king

 th
re

a
d

 for 12
m

m
 bo

lt
 a
s
 per 

o
n
 o
f  E

/  in
cha

rge. 

.41g
.
 

o
f  S

procke
t w

he
e

l  (lo
w
e
r) of  F

in
e

 scre
e
n
 by

 ca
sting

 fro
m

 
m

 3
0

0-50
0

 and  p
re

cis
e
 m

achin
ing

 fro
m

 ou
ter d

in
 3

3
5rnm
,
 

w
idth

  
m

a
king

 co
lla

r d
ia

 1
46

m
m

 &
 leng

th
  4

4
m

m
 i/c

 m
aking

 b
o

re
 at 

56m
m

 C
o

m
p

lete
 leng

th
  8

4m
m
,
 

m
a
king

 I2
nos.
 

teeth  a
t ove

ra
ll d

ia 
p

itch
  o

f  teeth  8
0

m
m

, dep
th

  o
f  teeth 30m

m
 w
id

th  o
f  teeth  34

m
m
, 

>ace 52m
m
,
 

m
a
king

 step
 d

ia
 O

u
te

r side
 1

6
5m

m
. leng

th
  1

7
m

m
 tic 

ho
le

 at C
ente

r a
t co

llar for b
o

lts
 size 	

i/ c
 m

an
u
factu

ring
 &

 
tu

n
 m

eta
l  b

ush  fro
m

 6
0m

m
 d

ia
 gun

 me
ta

l  sha
ft  &

  leng
th

  9
4m

m
, 

ing
 from

 ou
ter

 side
 fin

ished  size
 d

ia
 5

0m
m

 &
 leng

th
  8

4
m

m
 i/c 

bo
re

 a
t cente

r m
a
king 113"50m

m
 i/c

 inserting
 the

 b
ush  a

t C
enter 

ck
e
t w

hee
l by

 pre
ss fit

 a
t com

p
lete

 leng
th

  a
s
 pe

r instru
ctio

n
 o
f  

r in
cha

rge. 

D
escrip

tio
n
 o
f  W

o
rk

  

1,4 
6 0 

Z 

1,-) 

8 

z 
0 la 

N 
8 

z 
0 le, 

00 c 
IC 
7 
.. ...z  

E
stim

ated
 C

ost 

be  — 
n r 

g be  
oo 
%A 

a r 

4.
-.I 

  
00 la 
00 

n or 

;7 

a't 

a 
00 
4.
%a 
a 

00 
0 
im 
-.4 
0 

Z 
a 

70 
-4 

 

I
  

A
m

o
u
n
t  

+.1 
a 
b  

1.0 

0 
4. a be 
t...) oo 

P 
00 

E 

= 
Ai 
.07 

iis.K
hy

b
e

r B
u
ild

e
rs 

la 
la 
IN4 

8 

t./ 
0 .4 
70 
VI 
ON 

.. 

P .. 
CO 

> 
7 
0 c 
7 

0 
P 
E 

— 
1'4 
U 
la 
g 

... 

2 

%a 

x , 
A 

V 
..... 
if .... tc) . 

-s 	• 
0 	,z. 
r 7 
et 	t■• 
il 

7: 
cl`t 

— 
4, ta 
00 
0 
CO 

t•J 
Tat 
N 
7-4 
C 
00 

NJ 
g 
LA 
a 
a• 

I  A
m

o
u

n
t 



M
/s

.M
.  S

ha
fi
q

ue
  &

 

B
ro

th
e
rs

  

A
m

o
u
n

t  
 

8  
rz 
00 
en 

8 06 
r- 
Cel 

OS C
  0 S  

g 
O - 

8 
 er  

N  v, 
Ni  et  

re, 
..... 
en 

& 
n - 
er 

2
,9

8
8

,7
13

 

R
a t

e
  
 N 

00
f--- 

e1 

0 

CC
C,  
— 

ill 
- 
0 — 

0 00  
I9 

00 
C 

0 
Ni -t wt 

ci. 
vz, 

& 
el 
•— 	ex 
— 

IW
/s

.K
h
yb

er
  B

u
ild

e
rs

  

A
m

o
u
n

t  
 

8 
Od _ 
en 

8 
0 

In 

8 
.- 

 v 

8 
.-. 
-. 

8 
0  
4 

8  
0 
el 

..c. 
el- 

I..: 
(y 

e
l 

 

3
4

.0
0

7 N 
el 

7...  
-..
. 
.. 

/4 

Lat 

12 

Z 

rei 

r.7 
tr, n  
- 

ger 
en 
00 

0 
en 
el 

0 
DO 

krp 
*/- r•I 

el 
f-- 

1/40. 
en 
-, 3

4
,0

0
7

  

E
s t

im
at

ed
 C

os
t  

A
m

o
u
n

t 
 

§ 
vs 
1-- 
f,1 

§ 
C; 
r• 
IN 

PI.9 

rt. •0 

8 
v 
en 

8 
00 
- — 2

3
.7

80
 
 

vl
r-  

CP 
el 

 

r- 
0
r-I
0.  

en  
4  

to 
A. 
.... 

2 

2
, 7

69
 E

a
ch

 
 

et et 

o 
Irl 
en.  
- 

8i 

v., 
r-4 
I-- 

as 
EO 

8  
el 

.. 

I  zi c.. 

F.! 

12 

c,_ 

en 

8 

.o 
o 
a: 

cs. 
°G. 
- 

29
, 5

7
1
 P

/J
ob

  

[  Q
u

a
n
ti
ty

  
I
 

6 z 

8 
8 2

0
0
.0

0
 R
f
t
 
 

le 

a 

a s 

88 
6 

0 0 
6 v-, 

a: 
Zi 

a. 

8 
•el 

-9, ...,.. 

0 co 
ri 1.

0
0
 lo
b

 
 

D
e

sc
ri
p

ti
o
n
  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

df
la

  o
f
 S
tu

ds
  
fo

r  
h
o

ld
in

g
  c

le
an

in
g
  N

y
lo

n
  B

ru
sh

 fr
om

  2
5

m
m

  D
ia

  
s  

st
ee

l S
ha

ft
 t

ot
al

 le
n
gt

h
 1

77
m

m
  m

ac
h

in
in

g
  a

t  s
ha

ft
 fo

r  
m

ak
in

g
  o

ut
er

  
im

  &
 le

ng
th

 95
m

m
,  m

ak
in

g
  c
o
lla

r  d
ia

  2
5m

m
,  w

id
th

 o
f c

o
lla

r  6
m

m
  &

 
ot

he
r  

si
de

  d
ia

  1
6m

m
  &

 le
ng

th
 2

0m
m

  i/
c  

m
ak

in
g

  b
ot

h 
si

de
  t
hr

ea
d 

16
 

m
ak

in
g
  d

ou
bl

e  
S

ta
in

le
ss

  s
te

el
 

N
ut

s  
si

ze
  r
x
  1

/2
" 

&
 t

h
re

ad
ed

 1
6m

m
  

in
  a

s  
pe

r  
sa

m
pl

e  
&

 d
ir
ec

ti
o
n
  o

f 
E

n
g i

ne
er

  in
  c

ha
rg

e.
  

&
 M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
  o
f
 F
in

e  
sc

re
en

  "
U

" 
C

ha
nn

el
 g

ui
de

  b
ot

h
 s

id
e  

to
p
  a

nd
 

o
f
 "U
"
 C
ha

nn
el

 b
y  

P
TV

 &
  F

ab
ric

at
io

n  
0

.3
" 

th
ic
k
 C

ar
bo

n
  s

te
el

 p
la

te
,  

f 
p

la
te

  3
"
 by

  w
e
ld

in
g
  p

ro
ce

ss
  i/

c  
re

m
ov

in
g
  r
us

t  
&

  i
t  

at
  C

ha
nn

el
 p

la
te

  
n

tr
uc

tio
n
  o
f
 E

ng
in

ee
r  i

nc
ha

re
e.

  
ig

  &
  F

ix
in

g
  S

ta
in

le
ss

  S
te

el
 B

ol
ts

  a
nd

 N
ut

s  
si

ze
  1

4"
 D
ia

,  L
en

gt
h
 4
 vr
" 

"i
re

  w
as

he
r.

  
 

n
g

  o
f 
M

.S
.  N

ut
s  

an
d 

bo
lts

  d
iff

e
re

nt
  s

iz
es

.  

ig
  &

 F
ix

in
g
  G

re
as

e  
p

ip
e  

fr
om

  S
ea

m
le

ss
  f

ro
m

  S
.S

.  T
ub

e  
ha

vi
n
g
  s

iz
e  

M
IN

,  
1D

-1
0

m
m

  i
/c

  P
A'
 g

re
as

e  
N

ip
p

le
  S

o
c

ke
t  
&

 be
nd

 a
s
  p

er
  

io
n  

o
f E

ng
in

ee
r   

in
cl
in

e.
  
	

 
tie

d
  T

w
in

  S
ta

r  
"C

" 
C

o
un

te
r  S

un
k  

B
ra

ss
  s

cr
ew

  s
iz

e  
P

A
" 

10
 N

os
.  a

s  
p

lc
  

io
n
  o

f 
B

o
tto

m
  p

la
te

  o
f  

Fi
ne

  s
cr

ee
n  

fr
om

  C
ar

bo
n  

st
ee
l
 

13
"x

3/
8
"x

26
"
 

*D
' S

ha
pe

  p
la

te
  &

 m
ak

in
g

  r
a

di
a  

4
" 

a
t  o

n
e
  e

nd
 &

 m
ak

in
g

  0
3N

os
.  

1r
  B

ra
ck

et
  h

o
ld

er
  s

iz
e  

V
I"
 di
n  

i/c
  c

u
tt
in

g
  f
itt

in
g
  w

e
ld

in
g

  p
ro

ce
ss

  w
ith

 
;f
la

nn
el

 a
t  l

ow
er

  s
id

e.
  
 

U
n-

lo
ad

in
g

  &
 t
ra

n
sp

o
rta

ti
o
n
  c

ha
rg

es
  f
ro

m
  D

h
ab

ej
i 
to

  K
a

ra
ch

i &
 

I Q
U

O
T

E
D

 C
O

R
R

E
C

TE
D

 C
O

ST
 
a
  



NAME OF WORK 
MANUFACTURING AND FIXING OF SPARE PARTS AND REPAIR OF 
SUCTION CHANNEL FINE SCREEN OF 3/111. PHASE PUMP HOUSE, 
DHABEJI  

NAME OF WORK:- 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Venue: 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room No.5. Block-E at 9th  Mile 
Karsaz, Kaiachi. 

Date: 	26-05-2015 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS 

S.No Name of Firms / Bidders Contact No. Si nature 

/ a if /  XAA r Dyz-vp--- 030)-2.-ir1 u-- 1 3 gSke 

/) 
	e 1 4  LI-  r d.--6-7 tAit.9.' 



(Ab 
Chief gineer 

Convener 

V.. 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.24042 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: PROVIDING / FIXING OF ROLLER BEARING NO.20232 AND 
REPAIR / RECONDITIONING OF MULTIDIMENSIONAL PUMP 
CASING OF PUMP SET NO.3 OF 1st PHASE PUMP HOUSE, 
DHABE.II  

Date of Opening: 	26.05-2015 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 

Ws.AI-Mehran & 
Co. 

M/s.Al-Rehman 
Construction & 

Contractor 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  MN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqual ified Qualified Qualified 

• 

(Muh 	d Ria 
D.A.•  

Member / Secretary 

(Noor 	ammad Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqso d Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



NIT No. 	SPPRA Serial No.24042  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: 	PROVIDING / FIXING OF ROLLER BEARING NO.20232 AND 
REPAIR / RECONDITIONING OF MULTIDIMENSIONAL PUMP 
CASING OF PUMP SET NO.3 OF 1st PHASE PUMP HOUSE, 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held onat5:2011fQr 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 

representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s. Al-Mehran & Co. 

ii. M/s. Al-Rehman Construction & Contractor 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

I 
M/s AMehran 

"4- 
I----, 

& Co. 
Rs.21,91,040/- Rs.45,000/- 

P.O # 	10054578 dt: 26-05-2015 from 
UBL 	Shaheed-e-Millat 	Road 	Branch 
Karachi 

2. 
M/s. Al-Rehman 
Construction & 
Contractor 

Rs.21,97,000/- Rs.45,000/- 
P.O # 	12586054 dt: 26-05-2015 from 
HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

r 

(Muh 	d Ri 	 (Saif-ul-Ha e) 	(MagsooJ Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A.0 	M-W) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member ilecretary 	Audit — KMC Member 

	

(Noor Mdd Chohan) 	 (A..111 	h. 

	

Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 	 Chief ngineer PO) 

Member 	 Convener 

Member 
r 



C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

Lis 
C 

z 

U O. 
0. 
0. 
a 

z 
ta 

17.• 

16 

C = 
•Eg- 

P Q 

z 
O te) 

zx 
X 2 
.17 
O. O. 

161 

C 
 CC 

41  
• X 
< el• 
N Ws 

A o 
d n z 0 
• Z 
Z 

LA' < ga 
co 

c„, 

-a -a 0 Cg 
0 
{,) 

Li. 
(„, 

C 

O a. a. 
6 

0 

z 

_ 0 2 

M
/s

-A
I-

R
ei

tm
a
n
  

C
on

st
.  &

 C
o
n

tr
a
ct

o
r   

A
m

ou
nt

   

80
1.

00
0  

 

gi 
g 

gi r.-i § -: § ra gi 
-= 

gi 
v,  

gi 
;7. 

gi ci we 
gi c; .... 

a 
8 r: — — 

E rl fr, 
= r-: fe  
N' 

co 
= 

F 
8 el 

vi 
el 
oi 

wl 
v-1 

§FF§§§§ 
in  m si wi —. 

.-. 
N 

§ 
cs CO 
vl 

kt, 
rz 

o 
8 r: 
—, 

0, 0 ct r., 
en 

* 
C.) 
14 
e 
al 
t. 

:.. 

..t 
— 

Z 
S 
E 
< 

00Y
008 

8 
'4 
CD _ 
vl 8 

DO DO C  
8 8 

N.  
‘2 
wia C 

8 
00 eg.  - - 
■- 

A 
ger.  wr 
— 

8 
N <5 rw 

8 v. cr r.  in 
ei  

8 "" cg 
wr —. 

gi 
v:  
—. 
— 

0c, 
un '0. — re 

■P ct — re —. 

< 
C. 

i 

8 
0 er 

5 
et 

wn 

:$ 
0 

CS 

8 
ri st, 
wn 

.5t 
In rg 
rn 

8 ao, en 
-- 

A 
et ger 
— 

8 
I"- cd IN 

8 
't 04 rw w, 

.-, 
e. 
et r- 

0 
0 wn .6 —  

0 wn 
''°. 
— r, 

E
st

im
a

te
d

  C
os

t  

A
m

o
u

n
t  
I
 

o 
8 ...i 
0 

g el * §§§§§§§ cr; el 14 or: F 
en 
0 aan 

,§ 
— 
rn .... 

v-, 
M 

O 

V' ..r. 
e: 
N 

0 ...., 
Wi.  
0 
• 

R
at

e  
I
 

P
e

r  
I
 

34
8,

0
0

0
 P

/J
o b

  

IR 
E.: 

3 
ar. 
1 
O.: 

13 
ei. 

13 
e..--  
8 
a.' 

IR 
a' 

-8 
a; 
0 
a' eg 0 wl 

00 

0. 
O
AD 

. 

e: 
-0 g 
e- 

§ 
of er 80

,0
00

   

§ 
Oi er 29

,0
0
0
 I
  

§ el -- 
§ el .-- 

§ coi -- 
8 , ,rs• N 

 
rn M -. te S  

rn 
!I' 
ain 
r: 
e4 

el  
tel 
= 

z 

C> 
a: CV 2.

0
0
 J

o
bs

   
2.

0
0
 J

o
bs

   
2.

0
0
 J

o
bs

   

8 e4 8 -- 8 — 8 -- 
$ — 

2 

$ ..... N 

0 

— 

0 

8 — 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

  o
f
 W

o
rk

 

S
up

pl
y  

o
f B

ar
re
l
 

R
ol

le
r  

B
ea

ri
n
g
  N

o.
20

23
2 

C
C

K
/W

-3
3 

w
ith

 A
da

pt
or

  S
le

ev
e  

fo
r  

pu
m

p  
sh

af
t  &

 B
ea

ri
n
g
  h

ou
si

n
g
  s

ha
ft

.  

F
ix

in
g
  o

f B
ea

ri
ng

  w
ith

 de
ti

al
  o

f S
er

vi
ce

s:
  

V
ib

ra
ti
on

  A
na

ly
si

s  
S

er
vi

ce
  fe

e  

D
yn

am
ic

  B
al

an
ci

n
g
  s

er
vi

ce
  fe

e  
S

er
vi

ce
  f
ee

  f
or

  L
as

er
  A
lig

nm
en

t  /
 C

he
ck

in
g.

 	
 

S
er

vi
ce

  f
ee

  f
or

  B
ea

rin
g
  M

o
un

ti
n
g
  / 

D
is

m
ou

nt
in

g
  b

y  
d
ig

ita
l
 

he
at

er
.  
 

T
ra

ns
po

rta
tio

n
  c

ha
rg

es
  o
f  

al
l e

qu
ip

m
en

t.
  

W
ei

gh
t  /

  S
hi

m
s  

/  
L
ub

ric
an

ts
  o
f  S

K
F

 c
ha

rg
es

  
	

 
IU

p  
do

w
n  

o
f S

K
F

 C
er

ti
fie

d 
E

ng
in

ee
rs

  (
0
3
 D

a
tes
)  
 

R
ec

on
di

tio
ni

n
g
  o

f 
M

u
lti

di
m

en
si

on
al

 P
um

p  
ca

st
in

g
  T

o
p

  C
o

ve
r  
o

f 
M

a
n

  P
um

p  
ty

pe
  R

R
s-

7 
(S

O
)  b

y  
di

sm
an

tl
in

g
  p

um
p  

di
st

ri
bu

to
r  

ba
se

  r
in

g
  &

  i
ns

er
ti

n
g
  s
tu

ff
in

g
  

bo
x,

  g
la

nd
 n

ut
s  

e
tc

  &
 r

e
-b

ui
ld

in
g

,  r
e

-d
re

ss
in

g
  t

he
  d

et
er

io
ra

te
d
 p

o
rt

io
n
  w

ith
  

gr
ea

t  a
cc

ur
ac

y  
w

ith
 s

ui
ta

be
  h

ig
h 

cl
as

s  
ca

st
  ir

o
n
  W

e
ld

in
g

  r
o

d
,  w

e
ld

in
g

  p
ro

ce
ss

  
i/c

  m
a
ch

in
in

g,
  p

ol
is

hi
ng

  &
 b

u
ff

in
g

  t
o

  b
v
ri

n
g
  t
o

  
fi

ni
sh

ed
 s

iz
e  

a
s  

p
er

  a
ct

ua
l 

re
qu

ire
m

en
t  a

nd
  m

ak
in

g
  1

0
  n

os
  t

h
re

ad
ed

 h
ol

e  
1
2
.5

 m
m

  d
ia

,  d
ep

th
 8

5m
m

,  s
iz

e  
of

 C
o

ve
r  

ba
se

  o
ut

er
  d

ia
  1

4
70

m
m

  1
D
-6

38
m

m
  a

n
d

 o
th

er
  C

o
lla

r  
d

ia
  8

20
m

m
  

w
id

th
 8

00
m

m
  a

fte
r  

re
dr

es
si

ng
,  r

ea
ss

em
b
lin

g
  th

e  
di

sm
an

tle
d 

pa
rts

  w
ith

 n
ew

  S
.S

.  
N

ut
s  

20
m

m
  d

ia
  &

 9
0
 m

m
  l
en

gh
t  

fix
ed

 a
t  c

o
un

te
r  

si
nk

  h
o

le
  2

5m
m

  d
ia

  i/
c  

P
/F

  
S

.S
 S

tri
p

  I
 x

  3
"
 b
y  

w
e
ld

in
g
  &

  d
u
ly

  t
ig

ht
en

in
g
  a

t  r
e

qu
ir

ed
 t
o
rq

ue
  &

 lo
ck

ed
  b

y  
S

.S
 w

el
d

in
g  

as
  p

er
  in

st
ru

ct
io

n
  o
f
 E

an
ch

ar
ge

.  

P
ro

vi
d

in
g

  G
re

as
e  

L
G

H
P

 2
/1

  H
ig

h 
te

m
pe

ra
tu

r  
I6

0°
C

 H
ig

h
 p

er
fo

rm
an

ce
  S

K
F

 
B

ra
nd

.  
B

al
an

ci
ng

  o
f
 M

ul
tid

im
en

ti
on

al
 P

um
p  

d
is

tr
ib

ut
or

  b
y  

d
yn

am
ic

  B
a

la
nc

in
g
  r
n/

c  
vi

br
at

io
n

  a
na

ly
si

s  
ha

vi
n
g
  d

is
tr

ib
ut

or
  d

ia
  4

11
 &

 w
id

th
  r
  i/

c  
In

ne
r  

ho
le

  3
' a

s  
pe

r  
in

st
ru

ct
io

n  
o
f
 E

/In
ch

ar
ge

.  

Lo
ad

in
g
  a

nd
  u

nl
oa

di
n
g
  o
f
 M

ul
ti
d

im
en

tio
na

l P
um

p  
C

as
in

g
  f

ro
m

  
D

ha
be
ji

 t
o
  

K
ar

ac
hi

 &
 b

ac
k 

K
ar

ac
h

i t
o

  D
ha

be
ji

.  
 

TO
TA

L 
Q

U
O

TE
D

  I
 C

O
R

R
E

CT
E

D
 C

O
S

T 

0 
: Z — — ..., ... — — -r an 0 

4 
• 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 
A 

NAME OF WORK  

, mtoVIDING / FIXING OF ROLLER BEARING NO.20232 AND REPAIR / 

R ECONDI HONING OF MULTIDIMENSIONAL PUMP CASING OF PUMP SET 
NO.3 OF I". PHASE PUMP HOUSE, DHABEJI.  

Venue: 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB. Room No.5, Block-E at 9th  Mile 

Karsaz, Karachi. 

Date: 	26-05-2015 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS 

Contact No. Name of Firms I Bidders 
Signature  

S.No 

S 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.24042 
	

7) 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competith e Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: LOC' U. MFG. OF PISTON OIL RING AND CHROME PRESSURE  
RING OF MAN ENGINE G7V-40/60 OF 1st PUMP HOUSE, 

Date of Opening: 	26-05-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Khyber 
Builders 

M/s.M. Shafique 
& Brothers 

M/s.Waris & 
Sons 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes No No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified Disqualified 

C 

(Muha 
D.A.O 

Memb ecretary 

(Noor 	rniad Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

2 
(Saif-u1:17alue) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 

Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

 

 

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) 
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 



(Muh 
D.A. 

Mem r / ecrctary 

r- 

NIT No. 	SPPRA Serial No.24042  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

• Name of Work: LOCAL MFG. OF PISTON OIL RIM: AND CHROME PRESSURE 
RING OF MAN ENGINE G7V-40/60 OF 1st PUMP HOUSE, 
DIIABEJI. 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held onitaLailifor 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Khyber Builders 
ii. M/s.M.Shafique & Brothers 
iii. M/s. Waris & Sons. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of Bid 
Security Pay Order No. / Date 

1  M/s.Khyber 
Builders 

Rs.24,52,248/- Rs.50,000/- 
P.O # 00234080 dt: 22-05-2015 	from 
Bank Al Habib Ltd. Saadi Town Branch 
Karachi 

2.  M/s.M.Shafique 
& Brothers 

Rs.30,92,691/- Rs.60,000/- 

Less amount P.O Attached. 
P.O 	ft 	01064194 	dt: 	26-05-2015 	from 
Meezan Bank Safoora Chowk Branch 
Karachi 

3  M/s.Waris & Co. Not Quoted - Pay order not attached. 

4. The one bid contain over writing and cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

re— 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	(Maqsood hhmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit – KMC Member 	 Member 

(Noor 1Wmaii Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 	 Chief Engin r (1PD) 

Member 	 Convener 



REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/REJECTION 

REMARKS 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. 

P.O ti 00234080 dt: 22-05-2015 
Rs.50,000/- from Bank Al Habib 
Ltd. Saadi Town Branch Karachi 

Subsuusially 
Responsiv e  

Member 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/2015/59 & INF-KRY-1742/15 published in 
daily "Business Recorder" "Express" & "Jaldtore" dt: 07- 
05-2015. SPPRA Serial No.24042 ID No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

LOCAL MFG. OF PISTON OIL RING AND 
CHROME PRESSURE RING OF MAN ENGINE 
G7V-40/60 OF 1st PUMP HOUSE, DHABEJI. 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2ISIts 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

WA 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 2 Nos 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-05-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

SS Name of Firm I 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

1.  Ws.10aber 
Builders — 

Rs 24L  52s  485/- ..,-,—. IN  Lowest 
Q15.000% 

Above 

2.  Mh.M.Shalique 
& Brothers 

R5.30,92,691/- 
Q45.020% 

Above 

3. 1Ws.Waris & 
Co. 

Not Quoted 

Less amount Pay order attached other 
required documents are not attached. 
P.O # 01064194 dt: 26-05-2015 
Rs.60,000/- from Meezan Bank 
Safoora Chowk Branch Karachi 
Pay order and other required 
documents are not attached. 

Responsive 

Un- 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Khyber Builders declared as the 

lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

r
-,--  

A 4 
(Mu 	 (Saif-ul-H 	 (Maqs 	Ahmed Shaikh) 

D.A. 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintendi g Engineer (K MC) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 

(Noorabiall Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 	 Chic 	in 	D) 

Member 	 Convener 



9'2  

g 

)0
'1

  :
31

.10
A

1
  J
o

 a
m

e
N

 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

  S
T

A
T

E
M

 E
N

T
  

'W
e

. O
F

  P
IS

T
O

N
 0
II
 

R
IN

G
 A
N

D
  C

H
R

O
M

E
 PR

E
S

S
U

R
E

  R
I -s .(.
 

r
 )1

 \i
 

%
N

  I 
I
 

;IN
E

C
7
V

-4
0/6

0
  O

F
  1

s
t P

U
M

P
 H

M
IS I 

• 

I.... NJ — 
.... 

7. F 
O 

Local  M
fg.
 

o
f C

hrom
e

 ring
 of  M

A
N

 Eng
ine G

7V
-40/60 ha

ving
 com

position
 

o
f  m

ateria
l N

icke
l 5%

 C
hro

m
iu

m
 10%

, C
arbo

n
 10%

 &
  P

ig
 iron

 70
%

 from
 

dru
m

 centrifugal  casting
 having

 fin
ishe

d
 siz

e
 O

D
-3

94m
m

 ID
=36

6m
m

 &
 

w
idth

 o
f  ring

 8m
m

, i/c
 m

aking
 tapere

d
 slo

t cu
tting

 a
t one

 edg
e
 at 3

0
°  i/c 

m
a
king

 h
a
rd

 chrom
e
 elect ro

 pla
ting

 a
t com

p
lete

 ring
 a
s
 p
e

r sam
p

le
 &

 
instruc

tion
 of E

/Incharge.
 
 

T
O

T
A

L
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 /  C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O
S

T
 
 

M
a
n
u
factu

ring
 &

 fix
ing

 O
il lubric

a
n

t w
ire

 sp
ring

 fo
r
 oil  ring

 fro
m

 1m
m

 d
ia 

w
ire

 gaug
e

 having
 4

m
m

 pitch, ha
ving

 com
positio

n
 m

aterial  m
o
lybdenum

 
10

%
  C

arbo
n

 5
S

 Excisio
n
 3%

 C
obalt

 2
%

 re
s
t o

f  m
ate

rial  M
ild

 steel,
 

total 
length  

1220m
m
,
 

outer din
 o
f C

o
il  length  1

2
20m

m
,
 

outer d
in

 of C
o
il 6m

m
 

p
itc

h
 o
f sp

ring 2m
m

, i/c
 pro

vid
ing

 &
 fixing

 lock  p
in

 d
ia 4m

m
lenght 100m

m
 

a
t ta

il end  o
f sp

ring
 as

 pe
r sam

p
le

 &
 instru

ctio
n

 of  Eng
ineer Incharge. 

Loca
l M

fg.
 

o
f  P

isto
n

 o
il ring

 o
f M

A
N

 E
ng

ine
 G

7V
-40

/6
0

 from
 M

yers G
rade'  

2
1  C

as
t Iro

n
 having

 com
positon

 mate
ria

l N
icke

l 10%
,
 

chrom
iu

m
 1

3
%
. 

m
agnac se  7

%
,
 

cabalt
 3%

. C
arbon 5%

, Fo
re

ig
n

 2
%

 and  res
t o

f m
ate

ria
l P

ig 
iron

 with
 centrifug

a
l dru

m
 casting

 having
 fin

ished  siz
e
 O

D
-4

00
m

m
.
 

ID
-

3
7

 m
m
,
 

w
id
th

 o
f ring

 20m
m
,
 

m
a
king

 oil  sp
a
ring

 groove
 cutting

 at interna
l  

side
 in

 C
oncave

 shap
e
 5.5m

m
 dep

th
 &

 Cu
rve

 groove
 cu

tting
 a
t outer

 side 
4

.5m
m

 depth  i/c
 m

aking
 oil
 

g
roove

 slo
ts 20nos.

 
size 3m

m
,
 

w
idth

  &
  2

8m
m

 
length  o

f  eac
h

 &
 equal  d

istan
ce

 a
t com

p
lete

 ring
 m

aking
 all  ring

 edg
e
 sharp 

by
 su

rfa
ce

 grinding
 M

/c
 as

 pe
r surface

 and instru
ctio

n
 o
f  E/Incharge. 

D
esc

rip
tio

n
 of W

o
rk

 

.c. 
I J 

8 

R 

N.) 
— 

8 
0  . 

N.) 
— 

°o 
0 . 

C c 5: m - 
q 

E
s
tim

a
te

d
  C

o
st 

1.4 
0 
'a 

* 

0"" 
-4 .,..2 

1.4 
1....t 
to 
0 U 

p 
n = 

X 
tia 
f7 

V' 
7 

_ 
7: =4- 

r. 

m n -1 

N — . 
••• 	N.1 
NX 

0 
0) t.*  4 t 

— 
Z... 
tJ 
: J 

v.
_i 

--.1 _ 
- 

- ^ ,-. - 
0 - 
0' 
= 
= _ 

1.4 
b  
cre 

1 ." --J 
:4 
C. 

La 
00 
to 
-4 

X b.: 
X 

M
/s.K

h
 bu

r 
B
u
ild
e

r
s
 
 

NJ — 
J. 	It. 
(1) 	-I 
V 	1-.) 

LI  
CA CC 

a) 
1.4 
b., _ 
— 

00 

ON ..t., 

* 

A
m

o
u

n
t I  

4, 

- 
I J 

--J 

/ 
— 

La  
P 
00 
..-1 
CA 

LI 

X 

N
lis.N

I.
 

S
ha

fiq
u

e
 S
. 

B
ro

the
rs 

W t 4 

)0 — 
NI t J 

0,  'CA 
..0 	00 
.. 	4.. 

— 

1-.1 bt  

- 

.-• 

VD 
ON 

I
A

m
o

u
n

t 



r. 

 

NAME OF WORK:- 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

S 

  

   

NAME OF WORK  
LOCAL MFG. OF PISTON OIL RING AND CHROME PRESSURE RING OF 
MAN ENGINE G7V-40/60 OF IST. PUMP HOUSE, DHABEJI.  

Venue: 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room No,5, Block-E at 91h  Mile 
Karsaz, Karachi. 

Date: 	26-05-2015 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS 

S.No Name of Firms / Bidders Contact No. Si nature 

0/ e bcr *I v te  kBelk,.  CJIA9  1-13 -/ /..-/...,5 

inf 	glA ei 	"ii  • y at 	•S S_e.r. 1..... 

V) 	ti e:  < !, $ 
Cra b  

--c-t-t->_ 

- 

‘... 

• , 



8 

e4 

8 

0 

ser 00 
0 

MM. 

0 00 

o 
1 2 

E e 

=-4 

1 

E
st

im
a

te
d

 C
o

s
t  

R
a

te
  J

  P
e

r  
I 
A

m
m

a
n

  

00 
sm. 

4
2
, 7

0
5

 P
/J

o
b

  

("4 

8 

0 •—• 

8 8 

D
e
s
c
r i
p
ti

o
n

  o
f 

W
o

r k
 

C.0 OA .0 cscs 8C0r0 0 
7, 	c c to co o 0 .0 e — 

-0 
To ;le 	F, 2 

.t! 
e‘l E c 

.0 -0 

le 5 d 
-Ts 

e4 -  E- E 

E 
o 5 oo o — 

u 

z o 	kt Ids 
— 	>s, 

-0_ 
to . r's• E t .17:7 
Iro 41; CI ca 
g tea I sr" 

.0 siu. 	.0 
s•-• ul /q_ 
2:~0.E 

 2 	43 
-0 

0) 0
C CE .= -F To 	0 

RC 
oh, = 

esr.E 	reel tuc: 
S o  

Z 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/2015/59 & INF-KRY-1742/15 published in 
daily "Business Recorder" "Express" & "Jakhore" dt: 07- 
05-2015. SPPRA Serial No.24042 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

MANUFACTURING AND FIXING OF SPARE 
PARTS AND REPAIR OF SUCTION CHANNEL 
FINE SCREEN OF 3RD PHASE PUMP HOUSE, 
DHABEJI 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 2 Nos 

II Financial Bid Opening Date: 26-05-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S W  Name of Finn 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1.  M/s.Khybe 
Bu 	ers 

Rs.24,57±: l' Lowest Q14.9 
Above 

jay 	order 	and 	other 	required 
documents a 	latched. 

P.O # 	2884 dt: 22- 	-2015 
Rs.5 , 00/- from Bank Al Habib 
Ltd. Saadi Town Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  M/s.M.Shafiqu 
e & Brothers 

Rs.29,88,713/- @15.203% 
Above 

Pay order attached other required 
documents are not attached. 
P.O # 01064199 dt: 26-05-2015 
Rs.60,000/- from Meezan Bank 
Safoora Chowk Branch Karachi 

Un- 
Responsive 

3.  M/s.Waris & 
Co. 

Not Quoted 
Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 
documents are not attached. 

Un- 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 
The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Khyber Builders declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Com ten Au ority. 

Li (Muh 
D.A. 

Member / 

ad R' 	 (Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Maqs 	Ahmed Shaikh) 
M- 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending En 'neer (KMC) 

ecretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 
	

Mem 

(Nooriet7nid Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

(A .d 
Chie Eng neer 

Convener 



(Noor MAIM Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

(Abd I 
Chief Engineer (I 	) 

Convener 

• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.24042 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: MANUFACTURING AND PROVIDING OF SLIP RING SET FOR 
1635 KW H.T MOTORS AT K-2 PUMP HOUSE, DIIABEJ1  

Date of Opening: 	26-05.2015 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidden' Name 

M/s,lmran & 
Kaman Brothers 

M/s.Hawan 
Construction Co. 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Ycs Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5
' 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Muha 	Ruiz (Sail-ul-H 	ue) (Maqso Ahmed Shat h) 

D.A.O ( Additional Director Internal Superintendi g Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 



(Abd 
Chief E gin e ( P 

Convener 

NI r No. 	SPPRA Serial No.24042  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: MANUFACTURING AND PROVIDING OF SLIP RING SET FOR 
1635 KW H.T MOTORS AT K-2 PUMP HOUSE, DHABEJI  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held of  26-05-2015for  
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. lmran & Kamran Brothers 
ii. M/s. Hawan Construction Co. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

s' 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No. /Date 

i M/s. Imran & Rs.19 57 400/- 
 " 

Rs.40,000/- 
P.O # 10054579 dt: 26-05-2015 from 
UBL 	Shaheed-e-Millat 	Road 	Branch 
Karachi Kamratio titers 

2.  M/s.Hawan 
Construction Co. 

Rs.19,80,000/- Rs.40,000/- 
P.0 # 12586051 dt: 26-05-2015 from 
HBL Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muh. d 
D.A.O 

Member / Secretary 

(Noor 	Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

(Saif-tae) 	(Maqsood hm 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



M
/s

. lm
ra

n
 	

M
ls

. il
a
w

a
n
  

E
st

im
a

te
d 

C
os

t  
K

 ra
  m

  ra
n  

B
ro

t h
er

s 	
c  o

ns
iro

e
tio

n  
C

o.
  

0 _ J _ 
"t".. 

.., 
§ 8 0. 00 

CV 
'0" 

8 0. 
i 

§ (.4 

ch 

- 

ti - 

g 
VC 
- 

Ir:
g 

0 - 

g 

i 

g re; 

el 
\ 

Z 

- 
:G.  

v-1 
= g 

"I' 

0  . Tr el 
et 

§  
No 
••0 

8 
ei.  rd 

00 

I
 

R
at
e
 

§ 
Q.  
■ g 

ra- 

i. 
C. 

a 
N 

.... 
■ 

5 0 
E 
< 

CV 
`0. 
rn 

0 00 

,4) (-I 

N 
Cl 

vi r-- v-■ 

X 

o to 
r. 

,- :. .. 

V7 
VI 

0 

- 
".??HE a. 
ei 
CO 

cr 
r4- 

a.... 

r- 
VI 

r-, Tr 

.v
..

: r1

"
4

VV  .4=
 

Lo
ca
l
 

M
fg

.  o
f C

op
pe

r  c
on

ne
c t

or
  t

hr
ee

  r
ot

or
  T

er
m

in
al
 

S
lip

rin
g  

a t
  e

ac
h
 

sp
ac

er
  b

ro
nz

e  
al

lo
y  

in
se

rt
in

g  
an

d  
co

nn
ec

t  
fr

om
  9

9.
9%

 C
op

pe
r  p

la
te

  
ha

vi
ng

  le
n

gt
h

 22
5m

m
.  t

hi
ck

ne
ss

  o
f 
p

la
te

  7
m

m
,  w

id
t h

 5
0m

m
  
i/c

  
m

ak
in

g  
"V

 s
ha

p e
  I
 

35
m

m
  a

t  o
ut

  e
n d

 i/
c  

in
se

r ti
ng

  a
t  a

ll 
t h

re
e  

gr
oo

ve
  

at
  a

s b
es

to
s  

bu
sh

 f
o
r  
th

re
e  

p
ha

se
  c

on
ne

c t
io

n  
a
s  

p
er

  
in

st
ru

ct
io

n
  o

  

1
/
 

	

	
4.

00
  N

o
s
  
1

9,
1 4

8
 E

a
c h

  
■

  

(n
 

CO 
5' ... 

I
  Q

u
a

n
ti
ty

   4 
tX 

8 
4 

44?  
0 

8 
n: 

an 
-, 

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n  

o
f W

or
k  

. 	
 

Lo
ca

l M
fg

.  o
f S

lip
  R

in
g  

B
us
h
 fro

m
  F

lo
m

  G
ar

bo
n  

St
ee
l 	

S
o l

id
 

Sh
af

t  h
a

vi
ng

  o
u

te
r  
d

ia
  

20
4m

m
  a

n
d

 le
ng

th
 32

4m
m

,  w
ith

 p
re

ci
se

  
m

ac
hi

nn
g  

ha
v i

ng
  f

in
is

he
d
 s

iz
e  

O
D

=1
60

m
m

  a
nd

 le
ng

t h
 2

45
m

m
  
i/c

  
m

ak
in

g  
ke

y  
sl

ot
  a

t  
in

te
r n

al
 d

ia
  w

id
th

 o
f
 ke

y  
sl

ot
  I 

I m
m

,  d
ep

th
 o

f k
ey

  
s l

ot
  

5m
m

  i
/c

  m
a

ki
ng

  c
ha

m
fe

re
d

 a
t  4

5
° 

o
f 
a

ll 
co

rn
er

  a
n d

 m
ak

in
g  

kn
ur

lin
g  

at
  o

u t
er

  d
ia

  I
se

e v
e  

fo
r  
r i
gi

d
 g
rip

p i
ng

  t
he

  s
il i

co
n  

Te
flo

n  
bu

s h
 

as
  p

er
  in

s t
ru

ct
io

n  
of

 E
fin

c h
ar

ge
.  

Lo
c a
l
 

M
fg

.  o
f c

ur
re

nt
  r

es
is

ta
nt

  2
5

8
3

 V
o
lt
  S

lip
  R

in
g  

S
le

ev
e  

fr
om

  
A

sb
es

to
s,

  S
il

ic
on

  a
n d

 Te
flo

n  
a

llo
y  

by
  d

ie
  c

as
tin

g  
at

  S
lip

  R
in

g  
B

us
h
 

fr
om

  o
u

t  
s

id
e  

b
u

s h
 h

av
in

g  
O

D
=3

05
m

m
.  

ID
-2

01
m

m
  a

n
d
 p

re
ci

se
  

m
ac

hi
n i

ng
  w

ith
 th

re
e  

sp
ac

er
  r

in
g  

50
m

m
  t

hi
ck

ne
ss

,  o
ut

e r
  d

ia
  3

05
m

m
  

an
d 

m
ak

in
g  

st
p  

di
a  

o
u

te
r  

27
3m

m
  a

n d
 le

ng
t h

 50
m

m
  t

hr
ee

  N
os

  f
or

  
B

r o
nz

e  
B

u
s
h

 i
/c

  m
a

k i
ng

  
ho

le
  

in
  r
e
c

ta
ng

ul
ar

  s
ha

pe
  

fo
r  
co

p
p e

r  
co

nn
ec

to
r  s

ic
  !

en
gi
n

  2
55

m
m

,  w
id

t h
 3

0m
m

  a
n d

 th
ic

kn
es

s  
7m

m
  a

t  e
ac

h 
th

re
e  

sp
ac

er
  a

s  
pe

r  i
ns

tru
c i

to
n  

o
f E

/Ir
tc

ha
rg

e.
  

'L
oc

al
 M

fg
.  o
f
 S
lip

  R
in

g
  o

ut
er

  b
us

h
 a

t  o
u

ts
id

e  
o

f t
em

p
:  r

e
si

st
an

t  
S

le
ev

e  
fr

om
  a

lly
  o
f
 br

on
ze

  a
n d

 c
op

pe
r  b

y  
ce

n t
ri

fu
ga

l c
as

t in
g  

ha
v i

ng
  

ou
te

r  
di

a  
33

8m
m

  a
n d

 I
D

=2
3 4

m
m

  a
nd

 le
ng

th
 76

.2
m

m
  a

t  a
ll
 t

hr
ee

  
sp

ac
er

  i
/c

  p
re

ci
se

  m
ac

hi
n i

ng
,  

ha
vi

ng
  f

in
is

he
d 

s i
ze

  O
D

-3
25

m
m

  a
n d

 
ID

=2
33

m
m

  i
/c

  m
ak

in
g  

un
de

r  
cu

t  
de

p t
h 

3m
m

,  0
3 

N
os

  a
t  a

  d
is

ta
nc

e  
1.

5m
m

  e
ac

h 
fo

r  c
ap

ab
le

  to
  e

ffo
rt

  h
ig
h
 de

g r
ee

  o
f p

ro
te

c t
io

n  
ag

a i
ns

t  t
he

  
ch

ro
n i

c  
d
is

c
ha

rg
e  

d
e

fo
rm

at
io

n  
a

g
g

er
si

ve
  
g

as
se

s  
a
n
d
 o

t h
er

  
en

v i
ro

nm
en

ta
l 
c
o

nd
it i

on
  s

u
c

h
 a

s  
tr

o
p

ic
al

 c
lim

at
e  

a
n
d

 e
x t

re
m

e  
te

m
p e

ra
tu

re
  a

s  
pe

r  i
ns

tru
c t

io
n  

o
f E

JI
nc

ha
rg

e.
  

.... 
a 	C) 

	

Z 	.. 04 m .1- 1. 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
  

0 



JH 

NAME OF WORK:- 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK  
MANUFACTURING AND PROVIDING OF SLIP RING SET FOR 1635 KW/ 
ILT. MO  I ORS AT K-2 PUMP HOUSE, DIIABEJI.  

Venue: 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room No.5, Block-E at 9th  Mile 

Karsaz, Karachi.  

Date: 	26-05-2015 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS / FIRMS / BIDDERS 

S.No Name of Firms I Bidders Contact No. mature

.,..r.-4 •  iii- 
-ereill 

I; 
III 

• 

\ vi■ i Otto% ).;i "Wael 'AO' ka 93.laktak 

k CAW-Lk Cerd 	0-As 

t 

s---- 



Chief Eng, 
Convener 

PD) 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.24042 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: MANUFACT RING AM) FIXING OF SPARE PARTS AND 
REPAIR OF Si(TION CI IANNEL FINE SCREEN OF 3RD PHASE 
PUMP HOUSE. IHIABEJI  

Date of Opening: 	26-05-20  b 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ OCM.IFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidden' Name 

M/s.Khyber 
Builders 

M/s.M. Shafique 
& Brothers 

M/s.Waris & 
Sons 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5 
Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes No No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed. named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified Disqualified 

(Muhl 	ad Ri 
D.A.O M-W)---  

Member / Secretary 

(Noor Nt4fflffifnad Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



t_ 
(Maqsood hmed Shaikh) 

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Nlembe 

NIT No. 	SPPRA Serial No.24042  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work: MANUFACTURING AND FIXING OF SPARE PARTS AND REPAIR 
OF SUCTION CHANNEL. FINE SCREEN OF 3RD PHASE PUMP 
HOUSE. Dll MN II  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held on 26-05-2015for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Khyber Builders 
ii. M/s.M.Shafique & Brothers 
iii. M/s.Waris & Sons. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S, 

No 
Name of Firm Quoted Price 

Amount of Bid 
Security 

Pay Order No. /Date 

1. /s Khyber ..___Th Rs.24,54,827/- Rs.50.000/- 
P.O # 	00142884 	dt: 	22-05-2015 	from 
Bank Al Habib Ltd. Saadi Town Branch 
Karachi uilders 

, s.M.Sha tique 
Brothers 

Rs.29,88,703/- Rs.60,000/- 
P.O # 01064199 dt: 26-05-2015 	from 
Meezan Bank Safoora Chowk Branch 
Karachi 

3  s.Waris & Co. Not Quoted - Pay order not attached. 

4. The two bids contain over writing and cutting were found. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muhat d 12, 	 (Saif-ul-H toue) 
D.A.O 	 Additional Director Internal 

Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 

(Noon N 	ad Chohan) 	 (Ab 	rn Weir 

Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 	 Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Member 	 Convener 

• 



• 
%..c a .... 14 .... 

1.• 

T 

L o
ca

l M
fg
.
 

o
f  Steel  P

o
w
e
r tran sm

issi o
n
 chain

 of  Su
cti o

n
 chann e

l fin
e

 s creen 

ch ain
 pitch

  80m
m

, C
hain

 consis
t at C

h a
in

 link  p
late

 &
  C

ha
in P

i n. C
hai n

 link  

P
late

 size 115
m

m
.
 

w
id
th

 o
f  link  p

late 3
5 m

m
.
 

th
ick ness

 of  lin
k
 plate 6 .5m

m
 

i/c C
ha

in
 pi n

 d
ia 17m

m
.
 

C
ha

i n
 P

in
 len g

th
 63m

m
 i /c

 m
aking

 co
llar 10 m

m
 dia

 

b o
th

 end. L eng
th

 o
f  co

llar 8 m
m

 fo
r i nserting

 i n
 link  p

late. T
h e

 C
ha

in
 pins 

are
 to

 b
e

 pressed  fi
t
 (P

u
n

c
h

 fo
r
 rib

b
ited ) in

 th e
 respecti v

e
 lin

k  p
late 

co
n
f o

rm
ing by

 punchin g
 the both  side

 o
f  bo

th
 pin h ead f o

r tight
 gri p

p
ing

 as 

p
e
r sam

p
le

 an
d

 d
irecti o

n
 o
f  En g

ineer in
 charge. 

Lo
ca

l M
f g

: of  G
l a

n
d

 flan ges
 o
f  fin

e
 screen b rushes h o

lde
rs

 f rom
 G

u
n
 m

etal 

solid bar 4
"  D

ia 1 V.,"  length  i/c
 m

achi n
ing

 a
t t op

 m
akin g

 I"  d
i a

 &
 length  6/8 

i/c
 m

aki ng
 gland  ba

se
 as

 ellip
s
 sh ape len g

th
 of b ase 3.2

5
", d epth/w

id th
 3

/8
"  

i/c
 m

aki ng
 2

N
os . ho

le
s
 a
t ellis b ase

 2
/8

"  d
i a

 &
  one

 m
aking

 h o
le

 a
t gland 

cente
r 3

/8
"  &

 m
aki ng

 thread  a
t th

is h o
le

 len g
th

 of ho
l e

 thread e
d
 1' /"

  a
s
 per 

%
sm

ile
 and  d

irrcti n
n
 o
f
 
 

Lo c
a
l M

fg.
 

o
f S

ta
in

l e
ss stee

l  R
o

lle
r Im

ported  f o
o

d
 grade

 f ro
m

 5.5
"  d

ia
 &

 

len gth  1
.5

7
",
 

m
achi n

ing
 for

 making
 o u

te
r d

ia
 top

 I2
0 m

m
„ b

o
tt o

m
 d

ia
 

125m
m
,
 

tota
l  len gth 30 m

m
.
 

tic
 m

aking ho
le

 a
t centr e 35m

m
 i/ c

 count e
r sunk)  

h o
lt dO

m
m

, depth  o
f counte

r sunk  h o
le

 6m
m

 as
 per dir ectio

n
 of  E

n
g

ineer i n
 

charge.
 
 

L o
ca

l  M
fg
.
 

o
f  G

u
n
 m

eta
l  B

ush  o
f  S

.S
. R

o
ll e

r fro
m

 gu
n

 m
et a

l  so
lid

  sha
ft  

40
m

m
 &

 leng
th

  3
0
m

m
 m

a
ch

in
ing

 f ro
m

 ou
t e

r side
 f o

r m
a
king

 outer d
ia

 -  

35 m
m

 &
  In

n
e

r d
i a=  2

5
m

m
,
 

to
ta

l  leng
th

  2
9

m
m
,
 

a
s
 p
e

r sam
p
le

 and  

i nse
rting

 the
 fin

i sh
 bush  b

y
 H

yd
r a

u
lic

 pre
s
s
 n
u

t o
n

 steel  ro
lle

r a
s
 per 

d
i re

ctio
n
 of  E

ng
i neer in

 charge
.
 
 

L
o

ca
l  M

fg
.
 

o
f  S

ta
in

l ess S
teel  P

in
 fo

r R
o

lle
r f ro

m
 S

ta
i n

le
s
s
 steel  food  

grade
 4

0 m
m

 d
i a

 &
 len gth  1

4
6
m

m
 i/c

 m
achin

ing
 f o

r m
a
ki ng

 co
lla

r 6 m
m

 

b a
la

n
c
e
 p
in

 po
rtio

n
 m

a
king

 oute
r d

i a 2
5m

m
 d

i a
 &

  l eng
th

 129 m
m

 as
 per 

in stru
cti o

n
 of  E

n g
ineer i n

 charge .
 
 

L
ocal  M

f g
.
 

o
f  S

t a
in

le
ss ste

e
l  P

in
 f o

r gear b o
dy

 f ro
m

 1
9m

m
 d

i a S
ta

in
less 

st eel  S
h
a

ft , length  o
f  S

haft  1
0

0
m

m
,
 

m
achi n

ing
 fo r

 m
a

kin g
 d

ia
 1

7
m

m
 &

 

leng
th

  100
m

m
 as

 pe
r sam

p
le

 and  d
i re

ctio
n
 of E

ng
i neer in

 char ge
. 

E
s

tim
a

ted
  C

ost 
D

e
scri p

t io
n

 of  %
\o

ri i 
Q

u
a
n

ti ty
 J
 R a

te 	
P
e
r
 I A

m
o

u
n

t  

CA  

z 
x 

O = 
Ca 
NJ 

8 
z 
9 

1.4 N' 
8 
z 0 ,,, 

 
128.00  

R
ft 

6
4
.0

0
 N

o
s 

3
2

.0
0
  N

o
s
  

— 
1.,, La

0 
n 
.72 

W 

NJ .00  
VI .... 

ngl  
7' 

— 
00 
-4 
tor/ 

T Cl 
S 

7 
tn 
N2 — 

0 
n 

3
,6

7
6
  

P
/R

ft
 
 

3
,2 3

0
  E

a
ch

   

.." NO 

VI 
00 

Cs 
■ 
1..)  

14 O
41 	 La 

LA 
NO 

s 

-4 
ON 
'ON  
-.1 
NJ 

g 

ta 

14 
0 

a 
-.4 
CO La,  

1,4 
00 

34 
7 
a 

Os La  

a 
NO 

w 
.-4 — 
a 

a 
1-0 
NJ 
--.1 

7: 
la 
19.  

M
/s .K

h
yb

e
r B

u
ild

ers 

— 

-4 
a 

ca 

-4 
v0 

5 
b 
a 

2 10  
14 
00 

0, 90  

NJ 
00 

1%) 0 
.se, — (2% 
00 

NJ 
w 
--1 
"a,  
0'  

7 
a — 0 
Vs 
Cs 

a o 
C_ = — 

1.2  

a. 
0 

".1  

S 
P2 t> 
NJ 
NJ 

■.1 %2 
NO •0 

a in 
Na 
1J 

:^ —. 
Os 

El  cl.  
7 .... 
it' ix  :.f.  

.1 	• 
0 s 

_ 
(4 
.40 o. 
0 

— 
NI 
-4 

NJ 

oc 
La 

14 a 
-4 

00 

....4 
 

NJ oc 
C 

o 
00 

—, 
%A 
OC 

00 
oo  

> 
3 
Z 
C 

5 sr 
01 	ea -1 
2 .E 

C 
It 

ft' 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

  ST
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22

